## GCCO/II/(3)/11/2023-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

l/1473805/2023



## Office Order No.16/2023

Consequent upon issue of Board's Office Order No.171/2023 dated

10<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 regarding promotion from the cadre of Superintendent of Central Tax to the grade of Assistant Commissioner of Customs & Indirect Taxes on Ad-hoc and on in-situ basis, it is hereby directed that Shri G K Sudhakar, Superintendent of Central Tax shall report back to Guntur Audit Commissionerate from where he proceeded on deputation and shall assume charge as Assistant Commissioner (ad-hoc & in-situ) and await further orders from Board/CCO Visakhapatnam.

This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Signed by M Sreekanth Date: 12-10-2023 19:14:08 Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file C.No.GCCO/II/(3)/11/2023-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-Zone-Visakhapatnam]

То

The officer concerned

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Special Commissioner, APSDRI, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax, Guntur Audit Commissionerate.
- 3. The Under Secretary, Ad.II, CBIC, North Block, New Delhi
- 4. Notice Board/Website
- 5. Hindi version follows